Hawaii law.
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COMMITTEE REPORTS ON BILLS ENACTED

REGULAR SESSION OF 2011
Senate . House Conference
Committee Committee Committee
Bill No. Act No. Report No. Report No. Report No.
HB0004 082 945, 1166 263, 876 85
HB0044 074 1104 622 68
HB0049 071 819, 1218 365, 808
HBO112 019 1064 106, 823
HBO0117 153 1139 380, 937 61
HB0122 201 891, 1197 216, 638
HB0141 146 1135 625 77
HB0200 164 1075 952 143
HB0227 . 208 830, 1254 382,934 59
HB0240 145 1137 614 76
HB0270 046 890, 1187 413, 848
HB0298 042 1105 417
HB0299 077 1115 604
HB0300 061 958, 1076 305, 953 129
HB0301 060 953, 1231 306, 854 97
HB0318 229 813, 1158 199, 803
HB0319 115 868 619 55
HB0320 212 1063 175, 818
HB0331 207 950, 1138 428, 845 127
HB0381 043 1117 633
HBO0383 026 ~1103 138, 314, 799
HB0389 210 951, 1182 159, 514, 834
HB0397 169 918, 1178 30, 588, 849
HB0400 095 862, 1077 509, 954
HB0404 058 ‘ 845, 1155 662
HB0423 088 ‘ 892, 1091 . 26, 729 94
HB0424 045 879, 1194 109, 716
HB0439 047 1114 629
HB0467 166 1111 17, 583,911
HB0484 110 855, 1198 74, 688 71
HB0491 111 - 835, 1181 556, 770 93
HB0519 196 910, 1172 504, 694
HB0546 034 1128 5,639
HBO0555 156 1112 416 53
HB0575 057 982, 1237 676
HB0593 157 1113 415 80
HB0597 176 932, 1215 333, 650 72
HB0605 189 927, 1160 411, 767 87
HBO0616 191 843, 1220 476, 649 73
HB0663 139 816, 1223 399, 941 56
HB0680 234 11322 616 57
HB0688 214 864, 1224 88, 586, 879 92
HB0716 143 1110 621 81
HB0739 221 1080 287,723 86
HB0747 138 902, 1051 684 82
HB0761 220 895, 1226 290, 900 116
HB0773 094 968, 1101 89,754
HB0775 027 883, 1081 268, 746
HB0801 101 988, 1174 445, 866 118
HB0827 004 612 419
HB0828 102 - 952, 1095 377, 859 99
HB0838 059 959, 1232 154, 601 100
HBO0855 087 893, 1093 25,731 95
HB0863 008 869 488, 708
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Senate House Conference

Committee Committee Committee

Bill No. Act No. Report No. Report No. Report No.
HB0865 036 826, 1144 95, 721

HB0866 200 824, 1140 405, 887 54
HB0889 177 856, 1213 208, 574, 794 115
HB0909 140 896, 1214 394, 929 64
HB0915 116 903, 1157 519, 841

HB0924 083 922, 1210 446, 691

HB0931 076 994 520, 705 58
HB09%45 052 967, 1088 297, 880 84
HB0953 132 947, 1164 92, 882

HB0960 158 936, 1236 591, 786 123
HB0968 085 1106 318, 640

HB0985 211 904, 1162 441, 868 60
HB1000 168 837, 1241 226, 534, 768 91
HB1003 063 840, 1255 4717, 930 74
HB1004 066 874, 1217 376, 856

HB1005 079 841, 1225 48, 299, 698 65
HB1009 117 954, 1168 571,918

HBI1015 028 801, 1082 24, 602

HB1020 152 937,1179 55, 384, 890 140
HB1034 006 805 402,910

HB1035 029 960, 1083 298, 773

HB1036 096 970, 1156 343,782

HB1038 163 984, 1206 469, 915

HB1039 104 886, 1243 456, 891 141
HB1045 080 828, 1251 122, 530, 902 117
HB1049 081 923, 1145 372, 824 63
HB1052 068 1079 560, 826 89
HB1053 044 1057 337, 642

HB1056 075 944, 1163 93,756

HB1060 084 811,1148 670 121
HB1067 018 839, 1207 . 116, 641

HB1069 053 1125 243, 700

HB1070 099 907, 1170 253, 701 111
HB1071 112 873, 1216 565, 861 79
HB1076 120 957, 1169 262, 783

HB1077 002 444 149, 237

HB1079 147 938, 1086 322, 842 90
HB1082 078 943, 1180 205, 846 126
HB1085 073 912, 1175 554, 805 88
HB1087 016 1066 618

HB1088 072 1121 111, 491, 769 62
HB1089 091 1041 657 122
HB1093 067 880, 1227 128, 652

HB109%4 121 875, 1262 173, 653 51
HB1107 144 815, 1222 364, 809

HB1130 065 829, 1208 613

HB1134 228 876, 1256 336, 692

HB1138 2233 956, 1203 686 78
HB1164 235 942, 1196 433, 829 128
HB1241 122 854, 1221 427,814 52
HB1286 089 931, 1099 29,732 96
HB1313 056 966, 1102 91, 757

HB1333 141 1126 309, 703 112
HB1342 151 852, 1050 212, 537, 802 120
HB1368 159 1109 412, 704 113
HB1376 113 1122 615

HB1405 233 1133 248, 836 124
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Senate House Conference

Committee Committee Committee

Bill No. - Act No. Report No. Report No. Report No.
HB1434 160 808, 1209 341, 785

HB1447 161 838, 1263 178, 825

HB1505 231 940, 1189 430, 844 125
HB1520 204 930, 1049 355, 643 69
HB1532 106 888, 1259 ' 397,919

HB1540 023 965, 1089 94, 874

HB1552 049° 825, 1199 406, 689

HB1566 197 ' 939, 1090 152, 837 130
HB1568 202 882, 1250 461,738 142
HB1613 142 1108 396, 707 114
HB1622 014 1065 112, 429,772

HB1640 035 889, 1211 310, 860

SB0002 054 ‘ 402, 713 1204, 1593 44
SB0008 005 1,3 231, 420

SB0011 215 346, 685 1097, 1499

SB0014 155 103, 634 1132, 1558 18
SB0027 012 467 1421

SB0034 167 370, 687 1055 50
SB0035 013 53, 517 1010, 1439

SB0045 216 . 25 1123, 1500 4
SB0052 125 616 1047, 1576 105
SB0081 039 510 1072, 1474

SB0098 213 237, 692 1030, 1560 1
SB0101 107 43 994, 1429 10
SB0105 173 140, 662 1301 11
SB0120 . 124 615 ) 1455 1444
SB0123 007 468 1017

SB0124 011 469 1033, 1423

SB0142 154 317,791 1034, 1479 17
SB0146 ' 203 551 . 1154, 1538 135
SB0163 172 112 1444 104
SB0172 127 83, 575 1092, 1460 2
SB0173 2243 84, 580 1096, 1462

SB0181 198 490 1043, 1492 26
SB0219 174 280 1432

SB0229 206 561 1214, 1496 31
SB0232 001 2 156

SB0281 185 28,775 1078, 1553 7
SB0283 181 567 1142, 1490 5
SB0285 182 405, 541 1052, 1515 34
SB0298 209 161, 441, 794 992, 1126, 1523 20
SB0570 097 446, 614 1450 137
SB0631 217 489 1152, 1426 9
SB0651 048 79,776 1207,1510 133
SB0675 020 508 1063, 1483

SB0698 022 252, 530 1121, 1581

SB0704 009 119, 521 1001, 1424

SB0742 188 88, 677 1122, 1501 42
SB0754 105 492 1456 138
SB0758 190 493 1071, 1476 15
SB0782 C222 85, 581 1095, 1463 :
SB0806 134 80, 552 1025, 1591 36
SB0823 131 47, 647 1161, 1565

SB0883 070 91, 604 1086, 1588

SB0892 175 326, 582 1192, 1497

SB0903 193 191, 646 1014, 1571 46
SB0921 179 216, 583 971, 1157,1534
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Bill No.

SB0923
SB0946
SB0975
SB0986
SB1025
SB1040
SB1067
SB1068
SB1069
SB1073
SB1076
SB1088
SB1089
SB1153
SB1154
SB1171
SB1174
SB1186
SB1213
SB1221
SB1233
SB1241
SB1244
SB1260
SB1270
SB1273
SB1274
SB1277
SB1278
SB1281
SB1282
SB1284
SB1286
SB1288
SB1290
SB1291
SB1292
SB1293
SB1300
SB1301
SB1318
SB1325
SB1327
SB1328
SB1329
SB1331
SB1342
SB1346
SB1347
SB1348
SB1349
SB1383
SB1386
SB13%4
SB1482
SB1483
SB1484

Act No.

038
2253
227

170

187

123

119
135
149
180
118
165
137
184
178
024
130
103
218
192
040
100
199
033
062
015
230
186

108

093
133
129
003
025
114
051
017
030
126
031
032
064
041
162
086
092
183
010
069
205
037
150
050
090
109
098
021

Senate
Committee
Report No.

513
372, 622
495
210, 641
475
366, 554
503

559

562
364, 703
563
406, 773
281
107, 750
430, 783
62

333, 700
307, 699
156
435,577
96, 627
403, 635
127, 526
113
243, 626
471
423, 757
177,728
497

56

477
322,624
59

60

135, 587
306, 578
514

515
354, 625
141

114

44, 524
13,672
12, 636
15, 683
330, 596
478
181, 527
501
287, 536
500

71, 656
55

294, 534
180, 653
496

498

House

Committee
Report No.

999,

966

951,

983,

968,

976,

1605

1435
1145, 1495
1197, 1596
1085, 1461
1074, 1467
1089, 1302

1434

1098
1048, 1575
1200, 1551
1216, 1547
1155, 1552
1079, 1557
1113, 1587
1016, 1468
1107, 1469

1453
989, 1529
1215, 1548
1128, 1505
1149, 1480
1002, 1540

1442
1005, 1580
1169, 1433
1209, 1545
1129, 1512
1130, 1506
1026, 1470
1108, 1471
1136, 1472

600

1448
1023, 1597
1160, 1532
1182, 1530
969, 1533
1053, 1517
1012, 1417

1443
1109, 1465
1163, 1566
1111, 1562
1164, 1563
1066, 1487
1011, 1436
1003, 1425
1006, 1579
1186, 1544
1007, 1466
1137, 1520
1067, 1485
1020, 1573
1004, 1420
1178, 1440
1087, 1427

Conference
Committee

Report No.

12
24
32

33
29

131

101

47
109
139

19
107
136
132
106

16

22
110

38

102
103
39

40
108
43

35
134
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Senate House Conference

Committee Committee Committee
Bill No. Act No. Report No. Report No. Report No.
SB1485 148 299, 696 1028, 1473 21
SB1489 136 374, 556 1217
SB1491 171 619 1159, 1577
SB1503 128 331, 780 1139, 1522 23
SB1511 232 176, 690 1117, 1569 37
SB1519 194 5,422,781 1210, 1507 13
SB1520 195 429, 793 998, 1158, 1598 41
SB1530 219 348, 691 1118, 1482 48
SB1533 226° 474 1300
SB1555 055 197, 704 1037, 1567 49

Notes

1. See also Senate Floor Amendment 4.

2. See also Senate Floor Amendment 7.

3. Became Law Without the Governor’s Signature.

4. See also Senate Floor Amendment 8 and House Floor Amendment 8.
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TABLES SHOWING EFFECT OF ACTS
Twenty-Sixth State Legislature

2011 Regular Session
Key: Am = Amended = Section number
N = New to be assigned in
R = Repealed HRS Supplement

Sp = Special Session

A. SECTIONS OF HAWAII REVISED STATUTES (HRS) AFFECTED

HRS Affected | HRS Affected
Section No. Effect By Act No. | Section No. Effect By Act No.
Volume 1 Volume 3
6E-__(3secs,pt_) N 178 | 121-__ N 144
11-15 Am 142 | 132- N 188
11-16 Am 142 | 132- N 224
11-113 Am 143 | 132C-__ N 189
11-117 Am 143 { 132C-4 Am 189

159 | 132D- ___ (3 secs) N 127
11-118 Am 159 | 132D-2,4, 8, 8.6 Am 127
11-119 Am 143 | 134 N 222
11-157, 331, 423, 425 Am 51 134-16 Am 144
12-3 Am 157 1 C138 Am 168
159 | 141-10 Am 155
12-5 Am S| 142- N 185
12-8 Am 143 | 142. N 200
C13 R 51 142-35 Am 185
154 Am 142 | 142-55 Am 175
17-6 R 5| 142-28.5 Am 185
26-9 Am 48 | 1434 Am 175
26-35.5 Am 51 150A-5.3 Am 36
27-43 Am 84 | 155.1,3,8,9 Am 184
28-8.3 Am 124 1 167-19, 22 Am 124
28-101 Am 145 1 167-22.5,24 R 124
29-24 R 124 | 171 N 219
36-27 Am 84 | 171-6 Am 153
171-36 Am 207
Volume 2 171-50 Am 169
171-59 Am 232
46-4 Am 220 | 171-64.7 Am 169
46-66 Am 46 | 179D-6 Am 154
46-80.5 Am 197 1 195D-2, 23, 31 Am 147
76-16 Am 51 199- N 78
216 | 200. N 197
8- N 166 | 200-2.5,8 Am 197
84-17, 41 Am 5 200-9 Am 76
88— N 2 197
88- N
8831 Am 2 | 200-10 Am 197
163
88-22.5 Am 9% Volume 4
88-45,59.5,62,73,74, Am 163
74.6, 76, 81, 90, 96, 105, 201H- ___ N 158
122, 132, 311, 325, 331, 201H-__ N 193
332, 341 201N-1 Am 199
89-2 Am 43 201
C 89A (heading) Am 43 | 20IN-13, 14 Am 201
103B-3 Am 192 | 205-2,4.5 Am 217
103D-104 Am 211 | 205A-22 Am 153
103D-203 Am 131 | 206E- __ (Ssecs,pt__) N 210
103D-303 Am 211 | 206E-4 Am 55
103D-310 Am 190 | 206E-35 R 234
103D-407 Am 22 | 2061-3, 4 Am 152
104-24 Am 160 | 2063-5.5 R 152
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HRS Affected | HRS Affected
Section No. Effect By Act No. | Section No. Effect By Act No.
206J-17 Am 152 | 302A-201 Am 133
226- N 181 | 302A-251 Am 52
226-2, 102 Am 181 | 302A-443 Am 129
231- N 1 | 302A-447 Am 5
231-7 Am 101 | 302A-605 Am 75
231-40, 41 Am 43 | 302A-621 Am 132
231-96 Am 102 | 302A-801, 803 Am 134
231-97 R 102 | 302A-804 Am 23
232-5 Am 167 | 302A-805, 807 Am 134
232-16 Am 106 | 302A-1101 Am 5
235- N 1 | 302A-1105, 1106 R 5
235- N 97 | 302A-1106.5, 1110 Am 5
235-2.3 Am 91 | 302A-1303.5, 1303.6 Am 93
235-2.35 Am 43 | 302A-1502.4 Am 150
91 | 302B-___ N 148
235-2.4 Am 91 | 302B-3,3.5,7,8, 14 Am 130
97 | 304A-104, 104.5 Am 50
235-51, 54 Am 97 | 304A-116 ‘Am 124
235-110.8 Am 158 | 304A-2007 Am 92
236D- N 1| 304A-2158 R 124
237- (2 secs) N 105 | 304A-2252 to 2254 Am 124
237-24.8 Am 43 | 304A-2258 R 124
237-31 Am 62 | 304A-2259,2261,2262 Am 124
237D-2, 6.5 Am 103 | 304A-2264 to 2266, 2269 R 124
238- (2 'secs) N 105 | 304A-2271 Am 124
238-3 Am 32 | 309-1.5 R 20
247-3 Am 100
173
247-6 Am 116
249.9.2 Am 70 Volume 6
249-31 Am 162 | 321- N 107
249-33 Am 8 | 321- N 177
251-2,5 Am 104 | 321-11.5,15.2,15.9 Am 220
321-355, 356 Am 124
322H-2 Am 8
Volume 5 323 N 110
261- N 202 | 323F-3 Am 126
261-5.5 Am 41 | €324, pt II (heading) Am 220
261-7 Am 104 | 324-11 Am 220
266- N 202 | 328C-1 Am 220
269- N 204 | 328L-2 Am 124
269- N 69 | 329-14, 16, 18 Am 73
269-1 Am 9 | 329-101, 102, 123 Am 73
269-6 Am 109 | C 333F (heading) Am 220
269-91 Am 10 | 333F-1t03,5,6,8,11,13, Am 220
269-93 Am 69 22 :
271- ___ N 69 | 338-__ N 71
271G-___ N 69 | 339D-9 Am 43
271G- __ N 213
271G-10 Am 213
281-31 Am 138 Volume 7
286-2 Am 64
286-42 Am 64 | 346-___ N 179
286-231 Am 67 | 346- _ N 182
121 | 346-1 Am 43
286-236, 239 Am 121 | 346-29.5,37,230 Am 220
286-240 Am 67 | 346-311t0319,ptXIII R 124
121 | 346-311 Am 124
286-241,241.4 Am 121 | 346-331,334 Am 221
286-242, 243 Am 67 | 346-341to 347, pt X R 124
286-245 - Am 121 | 346-344 . Am 124
290-2 Am 122 | 346C-5 R 124
291-11.5 Am 43 | 346D-1 Am 43
291-54 Am 183 | 346D-2 Am 43
302A- (7 secs) N 5 220
302A- N 128 | 346D-3 Am 220
302A-_ N 148 | 346E-1 Am 220
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HRS Affected | HRS Affected
Section No. Effect By Act No. | Section No. Effect By Act No.
C 347 (heading) Am 175 | 431:10-212 Am 220
347- __ N 175 | 431:10A- ___ N 15
347-13,19 Am 175 | 431:10A-102.5 Am 12
352-28 R 18 | 431:10A-105, 119 Am 43
353- ___ (4secs) N 72 | 431:10C-___ N 11
353- ____(3secs,pt___) N 174 | 431:10D- ___ N 108
353-61 Am 16 | 431:10D- ___ N 108
353C-___ N 111 (2secs,pt __)
353G-5, 6,16 Am 43 | 431:10D-212 Am 220
356D-11 Am 90 | 431:10D-621 to 624 Am 108
368-1 Am 34 | 431:10H-228 Am 81
371-12 Am 137 | 431:11-106 Am 81
378-1,2 Am 34 | 431:14G-105 Am 81
206 | 431:22-102 R 124
378-32 Am 118 | 431:22-103 Am 124
C 378, pt V, subpt A N 166 | 431M-1 Am 220
(heading) 431P-16 Am 81
378-61, 64 to 68 Am 166 124
378-___,ptV,subpt B N 166 | 431P-16.5 Am 124
C378, pt VI (heading) Am 206 | 432:1-__ N 15
C378,ptVLsubpt__ N 206 | 432:1-102 Am 80
(heading) 432:1-306 Am 81
C378,ptVLsubpt___. N 206 | 432:1-401 R 81
(heading) 432:1-601 Am 220
378-__ (2secs,ptVI, N 206 | 432:1-608 Am 43
subpt ___ 432:2- N 15
383- N 165 | 432:2-102 Am 80
383-1 Am 165 | 432:2-704 Am 21
383-7 Am 220 | 432D-___ N 15
383-29, 29.6 t0 29.9 Am 165 | 432D-19 Am - 80
383-123 Am 120 | 432E-___ (14 secs,pt ___)N 230
383-128, 129 Am 2 | C432E, pt1 (heading) N 230
386-1 Am 196 | 432E-1 Am 230
220 | 432E-1.4 Am 43
392-5 Am 220 | C432E,pt1l (headmg) N 230
393-5 Am 220 | 432E-5 Am 230
393-51,ptV R 228 | 432E-6 R 230
394B-9 Am 137 | 432E-6.5 Am 230
396-10 Am 123 | C432E, pt1II (heading) N 230
Volume 8 Volume 10
414D- 37
414D- 1,15, 17, 101, 102, Am il v Am 5
114 to 116 145 182 184 A0G-13 Am 19
202,222, 242 44425 Am i15
211 ___ N 65 :
213- N 65 | 4471 Am a4
—_— 454F- ____ (5 secs) N 194
454F-1,1.5,2,4,4.5 Am 194
Volume 9 9,10.5,10.7,17,2
454M- ___ N 48
431:1- ___ N 83 | 454M-2,4,5, 10 Am 48
431:1-213,214 Am 68 | 457-8.6 Am 110
431:2-105, 202.5, 206 Am 81 | 461-1 Am 220
431:3-304.5 Am 43 | 466K- (2 secs) N 227
431:3-401 to 403, 406, 408, Am 80 | 466K-4 Am 212
409 227
431:7-101 Am 81 | 467B-__ (2 secs) N 40
186 | 467B-6.5,9.3,9.7,11.5 Am 40
431:8-101, 102, 201, 205, Am 68
301, 302, 305, 312, 313,
315t0 317
431:9-203 Am 43 Volume 11
431:9-204 Am 81 | 480-14,21 Am 66
431:9A-123 Am 7 | 481- N 139
431:9C-101 Am 81 | 486-120.6 Am 49
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762

HRS Affected | HRS Affected
Section No. Effect By Act No. | Section No. Effect By Act No.
C 488 (heading) Am 186 | 634- ___ N 65
488- (2 secs) N 186 | 634-___(pt_) N 225
488-1t04,7 Am 186 | 663- N 208
) 667- __(16secs,pt __) N 48
667- ___ (13 secs) N 48
Volume 12 667-3, 5, 5.5, 10, 21 t0 29, Am 48
501-151 Am 48 | 31,32
507- ___ N 223 | 667-34,35 R 48
507-81 Am 136 | 667-37, 39, 41 Am 48
514A- N 65 | 667-42 R 48
514A-90 Am 48
514B- ___ N 65
514B-146 Am 48 Volume 14
514B-153 Am 98
515-3 Am 31 | 704-406 Am 53
175 112
515-4, 16 Am 31 | 704-411 Am 99
518-3 Am 220 § 707- __(8secs,pt__) N 146
526-12, 15 Am 173 | 707-701 Am 63
554G-___ N 161 | 707-711 Am 63
554G-2 Am 161 187
554G-3 R 161
554G-4 0 10 Am 161 | 207716 o o
554G-12 R 161 708-800 Am 208
571-2 Am 191 g
571-46’ Am 101 | 708-814 Am 208
571-61 Am 220 | 708-823.6 Am 156
572-1.6 R 1] 71-__ N 149
576D-1, 6,10, 10.5, 14,18 Am 79 | 711-1108.5 Am 135
577E-3 Am 38 | 711-1109 Am 226
578-2 Am 220 | 711-1109.1 to 1109.3 Am 149
580-1 Am 1| 711-1109.4, 1109.5 Am 175
ggg-;O,s 467 ﬂ lgg 711-1109.6 Am 149
S87A-5,27,28,30,31,33,34 Am 51 | Jp 103 Nm 1
588-2 Am 43 12- N 145
712-1200 to 1203 Am 145
Volume 13 712-1204 R 145
712-1207 Am 145
28%'97 ﬂ gg 712A-4 Am 146
Y P
604-10.5 Am 225 806-73 Am 119
607-1,2 Am 60 -
607-5.7 Am 180 | 846-2.7 Am 117
621-8 Am 42 220
624-25.5 Am 176 | 846-21 Am 35
626-1 Rule 303 Am 47 | 846E-1,10 Am 125
633-27 Am 141 | 8534 Am 145
B. SESSION LAWS OF HAWAII (SLH) AFFECTED
Affected Affected
SLH No. Effect By Act No. | SLH No. Effect By Act No.
Laws 1993 Laws 1997
Lawtclt929i9 Am 164 Act 328 Am 164
Act 99 R 228 | Laws 1998
Act 252 Am 164
Laws 1995 Act 116 Am 164
T e
Act 287 Am 164 Act 91 Am 164



Affected Affected
SLH No. Effect By Act No. | SLH No. Effect By Act No.
Laws 2000 Laws 2009
Act 281 Am 164 Act 60 Am 97
Laws 2001 Aot 37 Am 3
Act 259 Am 164 Act 110 R 29
Laws 2002 Act 150 Am 26
Act 177 Am 164 Act 152 Am 82
Laws 2003 Act 158 Am 65
Act 200 Am 164 Act 160 Am 149
Act 161 Am 39
Laws 2004
Act 41 Am 164 | Actl62 Am -
Act 51 Am 24 164
Laws 2005 Act 170 Am 165
Act 178 Am 164 Act 173 Am 201
Laws 2006 Laws 2009 Sp
Act 160 Am 164 Act 33 Am 104
Laws 2010
Laws 2007
Act 76 Am 165
Act 213 Am 164 Act 95 Am 145
Laws 2008 Act 167 Am 52
Act 125 Am 23 Act 180 Am 3
Act 128 Am 149 28
Act 158 Am 164 164
Act 192 Am 145 Act 191 Am 25
Act 210 Am 113 Act 199 Am 151

C. SECTION OF THE HAWAITAN
HOMES COMMISSION ACT 1920

(HHCA) AFFECTED
HHCA ) Affected
Section No. Effect By Act No.
§214 Am 114
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GENERAL INDEX
2011 Regular Session

ABANDONED PROPERTY

Motor vehicles, notice to OUt-Of-StAte OWIIETS. ...cvveverererrerrrceeseerinreisiessrerssesessnenns

ABUSE

Family or household member, see DOMESTIC ABUSE
Sexual abuse, see SEXUAL OFFENSES

ACCOUNTING AND GENERAL SERVICES

BUAZEL TEPOITLS. «..eveniiniiiiiticccieiii ettt re e s b e b s s nnaannas
Chief information OffICET. .....civiiirrere ettt
Elections, see ELECTIONS

Shared services technology special fund. ......c.cvvviiiinnniniien
State facility renovation partnership program. .......ccceeeverniniinreseeresnensneeiesieas
Task force to review administrative rules on county building permits. .................
Transfer of certain fund amounts to general fund, see FUNDS

ACTIONS

Agricultural lands, limited liability of landowner. .......cccocuveevveenniinrenes
Antitrust, indirect purchasers, rights of government entities. .......cocovvvvisrrrreenncns
Civil actions, anonymous court filings. ...........cccocivnennniininrm,
Motor vehicle distributors, right of action in diSPUtes. ........ceccecevriviiiinsesnnsnennine
Service of process, condominiums, cooperatives, and planned communities,
SUNSEL TEPEALEA. ..coneeeuiiiiiiiiiiicecicitre et

AGED PERSONS

Community care foster family homes nurse aides. .......occouvriineeencnsninniieiinen
Insurance and annuities, prohibited uses of senior-specific certifications and
professional designations. ............coevevencerinnae
Palolo Chinese Home; special purpose revenue bonds
Unauthorized entry into a dwelling occupied by elderly person

AGRICULTURE

Animals, see ANIMALS
Bees
APIATY PrOZLAIN POSILIONS. .voveereereeerrrereereereeserurriossossosesrssssssssssssssessessonmsissssns
beekeeper TEEISIIALION. ....cvveeececrrrertiinisest e essessensnnens
Biosecurity, inspection, and cargo support facilities.
Coffee, geographic origin labeling restrictions. ......coceeeveiiiiiicecnininienneiinen
Commercial uSe Of PIOPETLY. .....cevveeviriirrneiiieciicctesinic e
Funds, see FUNDS
Invasive species, freight inspection fee INCIease. .........ooviiiveeneniivieneiiinrennernsnennn
Lands
limited tort liability of landOWNEL. ......c.cooeeviveeeniiiiinie e
trespass upon, criminal Hability. ..........cccoovevniniiinimecneeenes
New farmer program loans.........c.ccceceeunene
Solar energy facilities on agricultural lands. ...........ccccoevievininiininnnncn.
Taro, hand pounded POi. ....ccecveveerenrirrerirccrnenirisiisessr e

AIRPORTS AND AIRCRAFT

Airport concessionaires
rental motor vehicle Charges......c.eeveeeierrererccenneeiiinicrsee e
rent relief.....ooiiiieiiee e .
Biosecurity, inspection, and cargo support facilities.
Budget rePOItS. .oveeeeeeiierireiceteeereeert e
Capital improvement projects, revenue bonds. .......c..cevenriiiinenincncnnnnecennens
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Interstate commerce activities, use tax eXemption........ceceeerveerenrerernnnns
Invasive species, freight inspection fee increase. ........covuverveeremrureecrernans
Passenger facility charges for overseas or international passengers..........cccceenu.n.
Temporary suspension of certain general excise and use tax exemptions.

ANIMALS

Animal industry special fund.......c.oceoeeeceeececrnens e “
Commercial use of animal industry Property....ccoecceceererinrrrerereeseninsesressessessenns
Cruelty to animals .
EXCEPLIONIS. .ouerneeueeeenrirrermeceetenrreressesansesssensonessassassensensasmansensessesessensersenssnsenes
fighting dogs. «....cccoeermrreimeccecennnreceercnenns .
Killing or attempting to kill a pet animal. ........c..ccocvvererrrrirrreseeeraeeressereerresnnss
Service dogs for disabled PEISOMS........c.cccevveerririerererreresreessriesnesseesesssessesesessases

APPROPRIATIONS

see also FUNDS
Accounting and general services

EECHIONS. ...ttt et eee e s s sas e st e e evannen

shared services technology special fund. ......c.c..cccovveevvveriinenenenenerrcceene.
Budget and finance

health benefits. ........cccovveernnnen.

pension and retirement systems................ . .
Business, economic development, and tourism, staffing..............cccevvevverrererrennnne.
Commerce and consumer affairs

hurricane reserve trust fund, transfers to general fund............ccccoeveeeennnn.

mortgage foreclosure dispute resolution Program. .......ceeeeeereerrvereereseererenes
Defense, Staffing. ......cccooe oo ccecteeent e reaese e se e e sresssesesteneas
Emergency

collective bargaining health fund payments.........ccoceevvrveeeerrrrenrrerreeseeecensnnns

elections Office. ........ovcveerevereninicsinmieniiniine sttt be et en

Hawaiian home 1ands. .....ccco.voovovinierniireeecnrceeseestenreeceeeneessnenes

human services programs and SEIVICES. .......ccoeereervrrerrerereeseeseeseoressessassesssneenes

medicaid program. ......cccccecceevenninereeencene

reapportionment commission. .......
Emergency and budget reserve fund, appropriations from....
General appropriations act of 2011. ......cccccccoinmnrrnrccccccrirennene
Governor, staffing.........c.ccoeeeeveveenenne. ettt et naenrans
Hawaiian affairs, appropriations act of 2011, ......cccoveereeveeenrereernrnennes

" Hawaiian home lands, cleanup of contaminated Kapolei site. .........c.ccourvrurrrvnnene.

Human services

MediCaid PIOZIAINL .cvvuvevirirririrnisieririinreiesecseereresesneeseess s eeeesesessrassse s asemeseon

Programs aNd SEIVICES. ..cr.cereeeererrerreneereencereerersessesasssesseseosessassassonsersassssansases
Judiciary, appropriations act of 2011...
Labor and industrial relations, Staffing. .....c.cecoverrevnnneccnnnnineeceescnreee e
Land and natural resources

INVASIVE SPECIES COMITOL. ..oiviiiieiiieciiriiciteieeeecrc el ceer e sseceeeeseenssreeseone

public land development COrporation.........eeeervereererversereersenee

public land trust information system...........cecereruririrnennennsennenine
LEISIAtULE. ... .coveeeirriirc et e et rr s eenceeesaesr e neseencsnssesses st esnesesnassessensone
Lieutenant governor, Staffing. .......ccceceveeniininnenienniicceteee s

ARBITRATION

ALLOTNEYS LIEMS...ecneencniiieceietere et ceeeeee e s seseseesenna e eeesneenesssasenes
Real State APPIAISETS. vouevverreerrrerrereerirresnesessersosurssesessessessesseesessesensessesssssessessanses

ARMED FORCES
see MILITARY
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ATTORNEY GENERAL

Child support enforcement, tribal entities and foreign countries..........cceceveneuenene
Civil identification, county iSSUANCE.........cveereeeverensieres .
Criminal justice data center, fingerprint retention...... reereeeeseneennenerenenne
Labor trafficking. ............... et
Petitions for involuntary medical treatment of prlsoners .................................
Registration of sexual offenders, privacy and prostitution offenses. ............c......
Service of process on out-of-state charitable organizations..........oceevveverereereernns
Transfer of certain fund amounts to general fund, see FUNDS

Witness protection, promoting prostitution ProseCutions. ........couvverereerereserseennes

ATTORNEYS

Involuntary medical treatment of prisoners, right to counsel. ..........ccoovvvvienenas

Prosecuting attorney, notice of unﬁtness to proceed releases ..............................

AUDITOR

APPIOPIIAtiOn. «vevvrreeeeesceecececrenmeesssesecseesseees
BEACHES

Assault of a water safety officer.. et

BEES
see AGRICULTURE
BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

Board of education, appointment and transition of members. ........cccovvviniinine

Department of the sheriff task force.......ccocen... .
Enhanced 911 board.........cccvviiiinvninininimeiiseseesisnsssesnens
Hawaii health authority, report to legislature........cccccceuuune.
Hawaii health connector interim board. .........ccocceuvecrennann.
Hawaii health systems corporation board...........c.ccceeeueee.
Interagency task force on Vog. .....c.ceceeveervcrireeennccuccannnn
Interstate commission on educational opportunity for military children. ............
Legislative federal economic stimulus program oversight commission,

sunset extended. ......... .- rrremernrceseeseene e nrenns
Native Hawaiian roll commission. ..........
Photovoltaic systems working group. .
Starlight reserve advisory committee, sunset extended .............................
Task force to review administrative rules on county building permits. ..
Telework promotion and broadband assistance advisory council. ..........cccceeuenes
University of Hawaii, board of regents

chairperson and vice chairpersons...........

regents candidate advisory council...........coeeveecvininne

BOATS AND BOATING

Facilities maintenance by department of land and natural resources,
exemption from certain permits. ................. rrverereseeaenaranne
Harbors, see HARBORS
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ACT

BONDS
General obligation bonds authorization. ..........cccceeveviriniirerrenreirererensererseseeseses 172
Revenue bonds
AITPOTLS. cvevverereenrereerererrneeresenerernnenss et h e s esne et et et et ae e e naentannn 164 §66
harbors. .......ccceeeeeeee 164 §67
Hawaiian home lands. 164 §70
HBRWAYS. ..ooviiiiieeeieeece e 164 §68
hurricane reserve trust fund, relmbursements..........cccovvveevrvereeereeeneveeererineans 62
University of HaWall.......oceeeiveveerirenerrineninieneenrrissnsseesessaseeseesessesssssessenns 164 §69
Special purpose revenue bonds
BioEnergy Hawaii, LLC; bond authorization modified. .........c.ccoerrreverennnne. 89
Carbon Bio-Engineers, INC........oc.ocveirieiiecririeneeeeiee e cvessr s 88
Pacific Power and Water Company, INC.........ccoeerievrernriiceeeeececieeseecereeraenene 87
Palolo Chinese Home 58
Saint Louis School.................. 94
Windward Nazarene Academy. 56
State bond ceiling alloCAtiONS. .....c.cccvevveevieeieeeerrice et eeeste e earesaecreesarennas 33
BUDGET AND FINANCE
Bonds, general obligation bonds authorization. ..........cccceveevveererreneerierrereriernnnes 172
Employees retirement system, see PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT
Health benefits, see PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT
Shared services technology special fund, transfer to accounting and
ZENETAL SEIVICES. .vireueiueeermiiriecceerteerericeseeseeesasesestesesessassessessassessenersessessanes 84
Special and revolving funds, transfer of moneys, see FUNDS
State bond ceiling AlloCAtIONS. ......c.coveeeveerieriinirerrensesvirrrensnessrereessesseessessessessseases 33
BUREAU OF CONVEYANCES
Certificates of conveyances, information to COUNtIES. .....coeevveerrererirreereneeenennne 116
BUSINESS, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, AND TOURISM
Aloha Tower development corporation, transfer to department of
ETANSPOTLALION. .ceveeeenrinrerteercenrrirereceeeeerraeereesessesarsrenneseeneentsassnesessesasssnsons 152
Appropriations, StAffiNg.........c.ccevververiirieneneriniirrrreeeer e 3
Energy program OPETALIONS. ....c.ceveervererrerreneenserseseerenesseeressersossanseasses 164 §123
Hawaii community development authority; capital improvement projects........... 164 §37
Hawaii strategic development corporation, consolidation with high
technology development COrPOTAtiON. ......ccervvurrmeereecrrireereeceercerrerreserceesennanae 164 §121
Reorganization TEPOTLS. .....ccuecvrrerreeeerervereereeservesersenns 164 §122
Starlight reserve advisory committee, sunset extended. 39
Statewide greenways and trailS......c.cecorrcccerreerminecenennteeneeseseenraneeas 233
Transfer of certain fund amounts to general fund, see FUNDS
CHARITIES AND DONATIONS
Service of process on out-of-state charitable organizations........c..ceeceevvrvreeevenenne 40
CHILDREN
Bullying, cyberbullying, and harassment in schools, compliance and
TEPOTtING TEQUITEINEIIES. 1.vevveererreeeeereereerererseseessersosaesessessassessensossnsenersessasnsans 214
Child protective act, amendments. 51
Child support enforcement, tribal entities and foreign countries..........cocevvvervenen 79
Military, interstate compact on educational opportunities, compact
MAAE PETTNADENL. «cevrnrinrirreeeeenrireirteeeren i eeeeeese s e seeeaessesrsseeneeseessensresarnae 82
No cost emergency shelter for consenting minor................ 179
Private school or placement services for disabled children..............ccoove... 129
Private special education schools or programs for children, accreditation. .......... 128
Visitation by electronic COMMUNICALION. ....cccerariruirreoreceerrereereeenserresrenanes : 191
Youth correctional facility, transfer authority. .........ccccceerniercrcerrcevenrenereereerennenees 18
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ACT

CIRCUIT COURTS

Surcharge for indigent legal services. ........................... 180
CIVIL DEFENSE
Interagency task force on vog. .......cceevemverincicnninincnensenneoniens 229
Use of electric guns by national guard 144
CIVIL UNIONS
Establishment and requirements. ....... 1
COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS
see also specific profession
Cable television PEG-access channels, management by access organization. ....... 19
Compliance resolution fund. ..... etereeeeeeenene SR 48,124
Expired, repealed, or transferred funds, see FUNDS
Insurance, see INSURANCE
Mortgage foreclosures
dispute resolution program. .........ccevesresncssesrnnenas . . 48
MOratorium. ...courevenene reeerrenesereenaeas ettt e 48
special fund........cccoiieniinenini 48
Public, educational, and governmental (PEG) access channels, management
by access Organization..........veeeeeeeeeeceeernenens FETRURN . 19
Sustainable business corporations........c.cc.c.cen.. - . 209"
Telework promotlon and broadband assistance adv1sory councﬂ ....................... 151
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Heeia community development district. .......coveeveinnens rresesaee e seae et nres 210
Kakaako makai. .....coeceniviiiinnninininnninnneneninnens et 234
CONDOMINIUMS
Access for service of process, sunset repealed. ..... 65
Condominium association as representative agent of time share UNILS. e 98
CONSUMER PROTECTION
Consumer contracts, disclosure of automatic renewal clauses. .........oceeeerececcncnne C139
Insurance and annuities, prohibited uses of senior-specific certifications and
professional designations. ..........cecceecerrennne reeeereeraner e seeneaerenes 108
Legal service plans........cccceeeerierrecerecncnnnnininenccecnnene rererreneateeraea e 186
CONTRACTORS
Construction professional liability insurance. .......... v 83
Owner-builder exemption, exemption from prohibition on sale or lease. ............. 115
Procurement
design-build construction CONLIACES.........cocuvvveruerrreereasieiimreceseerieninnnes 211
Public housing developments, mixed use development rlghts ............................... 90
Public works projects
compliance reports.......c.c.c..... . . 192
prevailing wage violation. ......ccceceeveevieniennirsennennii e . 160
Temporary suspension of certain general excise or use tax exemptions................ 105
CONTRACTS
Consumer contracts, disclosure of automatic renewal clauses. .............ccoovveeeveenne 139
CORPORATIONS
Nonprofit corporations, see NONPROFIT CORPORATIONS ,
Sustainable bUSINESS COrPOTALIONS.....c..ievueiririreeeeneeieciniin ittt esssasesnes 209
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CORRECTIONS
see PRISONS AND PRISONERS
COUNTIES

Assault of firefighter or water safety officer. .......c.coeoeeevnvniivincinieire e,
Broadband infrastructure, exemption from permitting processes............covevervenen.
Civil identification, COUNtY ISSUANCE........ceeeererrrtenrieeeeeie e evesrereeessesrs e sseesseennes
Easements, disposition without auction
Election process deadlines. .........cc.o.cucnen.
Heeia community development diStrict. .........cccovvvvrreeeererereneneenenas
Nomination papers for elective Office........ccoeeerirririnnennrnrerernianees
Public land trust information system........
Public transit agency, procurement aUthOIItY......cceuerereecrerrereeenriirenreeeeeee e erenes
Real property assessment division

APPEALS PIOCESS....e.venveeniiiiniinietesceeretit et eaesee st st aeeesrassse st ssessasenessesesersenens

certificates of conveyances information
State bond ceiling allocations. ..........cceceveeuen:
Task force to review administrative rules on county building permits. .
Transient accommodations tax distribution. .......ccccceveeverecreeiennrriniesiesreenraenna

COURTS

Court interpreters, exemption from parking violations. .........ceeevveverevrennereseennn
Court reporters, liens on attorneys for debts owed. ...........ccccevveevierervveneicecenennen,
Surcharge on indigent legal services..........
Tax appeal court, small claims procedure. ........c.cccecceecirniiiieiieninncecreeneneeeeeeeenne

CRIMES AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE

see also PENAL CODE

Adult probation records for treatment providers. .......occeervrererierreneneernsieiennnas
Criminal justice data center, fingerprint retention.........ccceevverirveverceneereereriereeneens
Domestic or sexual violence victim, reasonable workplace accommodation. .......
Task force on treatment of Native Hawaiians. ........cccccevevrerinnieiceeneesnrenreerersens
Tax department, subpoena powers in civil audit or criminal investigations..........
Trespass, agricultural 1ands. .......cccceoiieiecrseerieneseeeecrereneresr e ees

DEATH

Disposition of bodies, armed forces MEMDBETS. .......coveveeirerieeirerirnrcreeneressnnens
Uniform real property transfer on death act.........ccooecceeveereceneneenenenessennnnnnn

DEFENSE

AppPropriations, StAfING. ....c.ccooviiireeirier et ettt
DENTISTRY

Dental hygienists, national examination required. ..........coceereetererrrrrierceseeresnennns
DISABLED PERSONS

Intellectual disabilities; term Change. .....c.coverererivrncemninrrecree st
Parking placards, display. ......c.c.........
Private school or placement services for disabled children. .........c..c.........

Private special education schools or programs for children, accreditation. .
SEIVICE QOBS. .ouveueerrrrenrerenrerrrreeieesenierrriestrsrestesessarsessassassessessassasasssssessesensas
Unauthorized entry into dwelling occupied by disabled person. ...........ccveeeerneen...

DISCRIMINATION

Domestic or sexual violence victim, reasonable workplace accommodation. .......
Employment, gender identity or expression prohibited. .......cccovvrvverereceecerinnnnnen
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Employment practices, unlawful discharge for use of accrued sick leave..............

Fair housing amendments.......
Whistleblowers’ protection.

DISTRICT COURTS

Anonymous court filings; sealing records. ..............

Service of process on out-of-state parties
Small claims court threshold. .......
Surcharge for indigent legal services. ...............

DOGS

see

ANIMALS

DOMESTIC ABUSE
Offenses against victims under domestic violence protective orders. ...........ccouuune

Pro

Reasonable workplace accommodation for victims of abuse. .........cceeveennunnns
Temporary restraining orders. ........

tective orders......veeeeeneeeeccnvereieenns

DRUGS

Controlled substances

general amendments.........

medical marijuana fee. ....

Medical marijuana registration fee. ..........cccceeueuene.
Substance abuse, adult probation records for treatment providers. ........cocoeunuie

EDUCATION

Audit or investigation reports. .........
Board, appointment and transition of members..
Budget reports. .....cocceeveeneiencciininenns
Bullying, cyberbullying, and harassment, compliance and

reporting

rEqUIremMents. ......cc.ceeervennenn

Charter schools

facilities. ..oveerererrveereernenns

funding reports. ...............

governance, accountability task force. ...

procurement report........

reconstitution by charter school review panel. ...........

restricted allocations. ...................

Deputies, assistants, and complex area superintendents, salary cap. ..........ccocoeue
Hawaii 3R’s school repair and maintenance fund. ..
Military children, interstate compact on educational opportunities made

Norm-referenced testing
Principals and vice principals, certification by equivalent experience. .....
Private school or placement services for disabled children. ..............

permanent.........

Private special education schools or programs accreditation. .........ccveveeeeceenennns

Reconstituting schools...........
Saint Louis School, special purpose revenue bonds. ......

School facilities, solicitation of prostitution near schools or parks. ..........ccceouee
School instructional time...................

Single school calendar, exemption of certain schools from,

STEM and creative media reports. .... .
Student loans, acquisition by secondary market repealed. .........ccoivveirninicninnenne

Student transportation report..........

Teachers
emergency hiring of unlicensed teachers, sunset repealed
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standards board. ..............
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ACT

Weighted student formula, biennial review. ........ceceeeerrrererecenrereeeeiecressesveennns 93
Windward Nazarene Academy, special purpose revenue bonds. ..........cceeveveeneneee. 56
ELDERLY PERSONS
see AGED PERSONS
ELECTIONS
Appropriation for office and reapportionment COMMISSION. .......ceervererrerrereernrnnens 59
Board of education, transition of elected members. . . . 5
Candidate withdrawal prior to close of filing. .........ccceveevenennen. " . 159
Conversion of exempt positions report....... ettt . 164 §30
Election process deadlines. ..........ccceceenenencne, TR 143
Nomination papers for county elective office. .........coererrruennna. - 157
OPErAtiONS TEPOTL. ..verrruieeeeuerinireeeecrsereresessesssassesseissnessssssessasases “ 164 §31
Permanent absentee ballot request. ............... et sae e 142
EMERGENCY RESPONSE
Enhanced 911 SEIVICES. ...c..ervreeerecrrrencrerceeererieriereesassesenes rerrreersesaeenenranes 168
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM
see PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT

EMPLOYERS AND EMPLOYEES
see also PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT

Discrimination, gender identity or expression prohibited. ..........ccoeeereeererreerernnnne. 34
Dislocated workers, enforcement of notice requIrements. ..........cceeveeeererreererreranes 137
Employees retirement system, see PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT
Labor trafficking, criminal offense........ccccovvvirverrenreneenenenenieniersnnneesersenseerersennes 146
Unemployment compensation, see EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
Unlawful suspension or discharge for employee’s use of accrued sick leave. ........ 118
WhistleblOWers” PIOTECHOIL. ....veeeevereeererseerenrersoseeniessrsrriesnssnssessesenssessessasees 166
‘Workers compensation, eXClUSIONS. ......cccvcereerrrrrreeeeererernnererreseesessnenes 196
‘Workplace accommodation for victim of domestic or sexual violence.................. 206
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
Employer’s contribution rate and wage base, temporary assessment
authorized 2
Good cause for separation from part-time work . 165
Partial unemployment benefits and Waivers. .........coevvevereererieriinieneerertnnenrnenennns 165
Unemployment trust fund, special transfer moneys...... " 120
ENERGY
BIOTUEIS. .eveernrieiieeemrerr ettt cer et eee e eenr s s ene s n e et enesneennenasnas 203
Energy efficiency and capital improvement determinations by public
utilities COMMUSSION. ....ouiirmrnveririiriiiiinreitieenet sttt esas st seeaee 109
Photovoltaic systems StUdY. .....c.ccccerrriieeeeeeeemmnmrerscesccrrenenne 198
Renewable electrical energy, customer-sited, grid-connected. ........ccccevevvvrecennnnne. 10
Renewable energy
facilities, including wind leases or easements, sunset extended. .........ccceerenien. 201
facility siting process, biofuel distribution infrastructure..........ccceeveeceeeerernne 199
on-bill financing program. ................. 204
special purpose revenue bonds. . R 89
BioEnergy Hawaii, LLC......ccococeeiiviinieiecinnneeeeeeeeene . . 89
Carbon Bio-Engineers, INC. ...eevvvevveerenseeeerineneensenennens “ 88
Pacific Power and Water Company, Inc............. 87
third party owners and operators, exempt from public ut111t1es regulatlon 9
Renewable portfolio standards; automatic electricity rate adjustment clause. ...... 69
Solar energy facilities on agricultural lands. .......ccccevenvnnen. rrvreerreeseereereaes 217




ENVIRONMENT

Biosecurity, inspection, and cargo support facilities. .........c...ccvevnivenniiiirennnns
Environmental assessments, exemption of minor projects, sunset extended.........
Interagency task force on vog. ........ccccuunuee rereeeresaeerannaas
Invasive species control
APPIOPTIALION. c.courrieirinviiriistiiiisri et staens b e s e s cnesnssesreessnas
freight inspection fee INCIEASE.........occvrerririisiiriiirmniiinreeestes s
Roadway material, recycled glass content not required.
Starlight reserve advisory committee, sunset extended.........c.cccceeeeeeies
Statewide greenways and trails......c.ccccocovviviiinenicinnnnne
Sustainability principles..........ccocvveevecrinninnenceccnns:
‘Sustainable business corporations............. rrrsteeeereeene s

ESTATE AND TRANSFER TAX

Civil UNION TECOZNITION. ...cueervererrerrerrererneni e eserecessestsstsrisrssssssssssneressessessessonsons
Permitted transfers in trust. ........ccceeeeeveeeeneersreeesccernennas dteereea et

ETHICS COMMISSION

APPTOPIIALION. ..eoueereerrrniriiiiiinstsciitisi e vesassssssesasre s sasessassasananeneasanes
EVIDENCE

Presumptions, publications and legal opinions posted on government
WEDSITES. 1.eeveeritectreeeeencrteetenteeeseesesnenee s e e r e e ereesesasshesbostsrnsrsase s b st s n e R s en s neen
Quality assurance committees, records, protection from discovery.... :

FAMILY

Civil UNIONS. ....vvieeveererenreereeseraecrsecsnennes roee teereeeeeeeeeesnaeeesraans
Commission on fatherhood, terms of members. ......cceeevrrerieiieenrerecnrnenrcreenennne

FAMILY COURTS

Annulment, divorce, or separation, full financial and property disclosures. .........
Child protective act, aMendments. .........ccovviieeneeiiniiiiniinenes s

Child support enforcement, tribal entities and foreign countries.
Child visitation by electronic communication. reveeeereeteennas

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

MoOrtgage fOTEClOSULES. ...coicveieeeeeririccterittce st s eveesns
Mortgage loan originators....
Permitted transfers in trust

FIREARMS

Homemade explosive device, penalty. ........ccoceveveeinine BT
Use of electric guns by national guard. ........ccceennene rtesdaeetree et ees

FIRE PROTECTION

Assault of & fITefIZNLET. ...c.oeveeeerircree ettt
Display fireworks. .....ccccvveevevuiriiiirninnen
Homemade explosive device, penalty. ........cvereviiviiinincnnininrieneeneernnnes
Interagency task force 0N VO, ...ccoevirrirreercnerinneriimnsi e eserees
Novelty lighters prohibited..........cccoiiiiiniinciiiniiniinieeceeee
Reduced ignition propensity cigarette program spec1al fund revvededinens
State fire council adminNIStrators. .........covvveviiniiniiin i neae e
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ACT

FIREWORKS
DISPlAY fITEWOIKS. ....vceeeeeeiriiniccereceententeseeesen e reesestessestesee s e e saesassessessessensensenes 127
Homemade explosive device, penalty.......c.cceceecervrivveeeereevveenrenne ecereeenrrnreeeasans 222
FOOD
Biosecurity, inspection, and cargo support facilities. ... . 202
Hand-pounded poi........cccceeveeviirniicnninccnnnins 107
Labeling, geographic origin of coffee.... 49
New farmer program loans........... 184
FUNDS
Agricultural development and food security special fund, dam and
TESEIVOIr IMPIOVEMENLS. «..c.verereecenereenrsens 155
Aloha Tower fund; transfer to harbor special fund 152
Animal industry special fund...........coceeceereeeniinnnneerrrireeeeese et 185
Brownfields cleanup revolving loan fund. ..........c.cccoconnneencneninnncncceeccrns 28
Conservation and resources enforcement special fund........... 78
Education, Hawaii 3R’s school repair and maintenance fund 150
Emergency and budget reserve fund, appropriations from..... 25
Endangered species trust fund, deposits. ......cc..ccovvevereerreereernrinnneeannenne . 147
Expired funds terminated
travel agency education fUnd. .....cc..oceeevererrnenenerenneerieiesineesesensrreeeeeenes 124
travel agency recoVery fUnd. ........coeceeeevenerreniiniesennerrre e sesae e aens 124
Heeia community development revolving fund...........ccccueuen.... 210
Hurricane reserve trust fund, transfers and replenishment. .........cccoecvevevveverennen, 62
Judiciary computer system special fund deposits. .......cooeececevrrirerrereenrerseeseneens 60
Photo enforcement revolving fund, transfer of MONEYS. .......cccvererrevreerrereerenrrennes 27
Public land development revolving fund.........cceoevvecirerreennnne 55
Reduced ignition propensity cigarette program special fund. 189
Repealed funds
DAlANCE LTANSTETS. .ovoviveieieieeisiecetreece ettt aceeese s e b e s sasasnesssbasens 124
interagency federal revenue maximization revolving fund. ........c.ccceeveene. 124
irrigation water development special fund..................... 124
long term care benefits fund...........cocceeeeniiiiiinrnneeeeee e 124
loss mitigation grant fund.................. . . . 124
mortgage foreclosure dispute resolution special fund.........ccoccvveevirerceecionennnn, 48
pharmacy assistance program special fund. .......ccceevvveveeverrenecnrennen. . 124
Rx plus special fund.........ccooceeenniniinrncenieneninenenerrenenese e 124
University of Hawaii
community college and UH-Hilo bookstore revolving fund. .................... 124
conference center revolving fund. .......ccceveeeieieeeieieciieeiee e 124
housing assistance revolving fund..........ccovrcrecrccncrnnnicscnennerinens 124
international exchange healthcare tourism program revolving fund. ........ 124
laboratory school summer programs revolving fund..........cccceceerenunnen 124
Western Governors University special fund............. rerveeee e rneaenne 124
Revolving fund renamed as special fund
University of Hawaii
AIUINILL ettt aeee e s seeasen e nesesnaesnssesbenaon 124
animal research farm, Waialee. ..... 124
child care programs. ............... 124
discoveries and inventions. ...... 124
Hilo intercollegiate athletics. .......cocceeriirreerercernirrcereseneeeeseseenessenneas 124
HilO thEALTE. ...eeeviviiieiniinieceiieennseerae et et aeneshe s eessseseses 124
Manoa intercollegiate athletlcs 124
Shared services technology special fund, transfer to accounting and
. ENETAl SETVICES. .ovvvineiiiiiecec ettt e 84
State facility renovation partnership special fund. .... 231
Tourism special fund, transient accommodations tax dlstrlbutlon 103
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Transfer of certain amounts to general fund
captive insurance administrative fund. .........cccovvvmeniiniiiinns
community use of school facilities special fund. ..........coovevnivinnnnnirennnns
compliance resolution fund..........c.ceeveeiiiinieneninnniee e,
deposit beverage container deposit special fund........... .
drug demand reduction assessments special fund..........ceccceoiiniviiiincrnnenins
emergency and budget reserve fund. ...... rereesreeesaeesnrnesre s enasesatesies
employment and training fund. rterteeee e
environmental management special fund reereeeteneseresreaasnsnnensenacarertsnnas
federal grants, search, development, and appllcatlon revolvmg fund
health care revolving fund..........ccccevrnviicicnnnns
hurricane reserve trust fund. ..........
Kikala-Keokea housing revolving fund............
medicaid investigations revolving fund. ........
mental health and substance abuse special fund......c.coeeevececciiinnnnn
neurotrauma special fund. ........cccecceenen rererere et
rental assistance revolving fund. ...
risk management revolving fund. ........... et
stadium special fund. ........cceevevnninnnn
tobacco prevention and control trust fund.
tobacco settlement special fund. ....
trauma system special fund......... .
travel agency education fund.........ccoveecnnennnne rtreseneete e
travel agency recovery fund........coccocceceunniinne
University of Hawaii

faculty housing project series 1995 bond proceed special fund. ................
Manoa conference center revolving fund. .
Unemployment trust fund, special transfer.......c.cecevirnene.
University of Hawaii’s special and revolving fund reports.

GENERAL EXCISE TAX

Deposits to the hurricane reserve trust fund. ........ccovvverninrcinnnencinineni.
Temporary suspension of certain exemptions. ........... et ene

GOVERNOR

Appropriations, staffing.................. reeersessneneens
Chief information officer transferred to accounting and general SETVICES. vveeuennee
Salary reduction period extended. ..........cccrmrnininnninnei.

GRANTS, SUBSIDIES, AND PURCHASES OF SERVICE

Budget appropriations. .........cceveeeeccecnrininnnnssssonnimmneeeeisneses
Emergency and budget reserve fund, appropriations to fund various
PIOZIAIIIS. ..vvevreneerersrrrarerroreasoneoscreessmsssssoseosssssossrsssns it estas

GROUP HOMES

Community care foster family homes nurse aides. .........ccocrvremrerviinieiieiininnens
HARBORS

Biosecurity, inspection, and cargo support facilities. ........cooeevvvrcernnne
Capital improvement projects, revenue bonds. ..........ocvvvvvenrvsrennninnns
Commercial use permits, Ala Wai and Keehi...
Invasive species, freight inspection fee increase. ..
Kakaako makai. .........c..... .-
Lease of fast and submerged lands at Ala Wai. ....
Modernization plans, budget reports.
Small boat harbors

management by public land development corporation. .......c.ceovveeerieivvcveninans

purpose and use. Htesteeete e e te b bt tesae et besae s e nans
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Stevedoring and other interstate commerce activities, use tax
eXemption Clarified........cccoeriiiiviererereeinreeee et
Water carriers, certificate of public convenience and necessity hearings...............

HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS
see OFFICE OF HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS
HAWAIIAN HOME LANDS

Capital improvement projects, revenue bonds. .........ccoveveverreernrrernienerersreneccenes
Cleanup of contaminated Kapolei site, appropriation. .........cccecvrevreereeserineecrenes
Housing program guarantee Ceiling. .......c..covcevereveeererieiservesensrmrensessessssessssenes
Native Hawaiian reCOZNItioN. .......vviceeereeinieieisererierisesrornesesssssrsessnssesessssesesene

HAWAHIAN PEOPLE

Criminal justice system task force on treatment of Native Hawaiians..................
Hand-pounded poi. ......cccceevtnviresiecennnnne
Heeia community development district. .........
Native Hawaiian reCOZNItioN. ....coccereirierererernieenieneseeererseseesesessessrrsassnssessessnnes
Office of Hawaiian affairs, see OFFICE OF HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS

South Kona wilderness area. .......cccceovrireeccererinnieeresereessensenesresseesessessessassensonnns

HAWAII (ISLAND)

Interagency task fOrce 0N VO, ......coceeiiieririierernninenteeeienrernereriessansersesenseessessenns
South Kona wilderness area. ........ccccecerrrrecereereerinmenieceereertenesessesereessessossereeseses

HEALTH

Advanced practice registered nurses, scope of Practice. .......ocevvvvcvreerereecereireeeenns
Community care foster family homes, nurse aides. ......c.ccooeveevereinceecernreeresrenne
Death, see DEATH

Environment, see ENVIRONMENT

Hand-pounded POi. .......coiireeririrceeeerneeeeeeee e ceeesesse et eeesesaenesressonves
Hawaii health authority, report to legislature extended. ..
Hawaii health insurance exchange. .......ccccccovveceveccennenns
Hawaii health systems corporation, board members.
Health care-associated infection reporting. .........cccecceveuvene.
Insurance, see INSURANCE

Interagency task force On VOZ. ....cuveriecceeinienieceneenteee et ereseesteeeseeresessereensanns
Licenses, solemnization of a CiVIl UNION.........ccceeiiieeceeiiirricceeeesee e craeesneerreens
Palolo Chinese Home; special purpose revenue bonds..........cceceveveevererraerecenienns
Prepaid health care act, contingent termination language deleted. ...
Quality assurance committees, records, protection from discovery.........coevreveunee.
Transfer of certain fund amounts to general fund, see FUNDS

Unfitness to proceed release, fitness restoration program..........c.ceveereeseeccernennes

HIGHWAYS
see STREETS AND ROADS
HISTORIC PRESERVATION

Heeia community development diStrict. ........ccceevreirrirreeiineieceeereeeeeeees
South Kona wilderness area. .................
State law enforcement MEmMOTIAL. .......ccecierrvirierecieerrr e eeeaeas

HONOLULU

Heeia community development district. .......c..cevveeeevernieniinensennneeeeesieneeeee
Kakaako Makai. ......coeveeerrririreenmiiiniieent e reseneeeseese s eseeseses e st sseeseesesannesens
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ACT

HOSPITALS
Advanced practice registered nurses, scope of Practice. .......cicvmvevviiriivrinrnennnneas 110
Hawaii health systems corporation, board members 126
Health care-associated infection reporting. ......coccecevvvvrininenicsininneccnnnensinonee 177
Quality assurance committees, records, protection from dlscovery. ...................... 176
HOTELS
Public land lease term extensions for hotels Or TESOILS. ......cccvverineericreiiiineieiinaen 219
HOUSING
Affordable rental housing development program..........covueeveevvereeniensenssnereensnenses 193
Contractors, owner-builder, exemption from prohibition on sale or lease. ........... 115
Fair housing amendments...........cooveeeciecinciniiniininnninienreeeseeeees 31
Hawaiian home lands housing program guarantee (0531111 T OO 114
Housing finance and development corporation, low income housing
tax Credit JOAMS. ..c.veeevecieriiiiiec ettt 158
Low income housing sale or transfer of land, conveyance tax
exemption deleted. .............. cerenen rrvreeeeeeneseest e assens 100
Photovoltaic systems study. .......cccceceeunnee . 198
Public housing authority, mixed use development rlghts ...................................... 90
Public housing projects affordable unit requirement................. . 193
Unauthorized entry into a dwelhng occupied by an elderly, disabled, or
incapacitated person. .......c.cecceuieeae . reremeeeeese e 187
HUMAN SERVICES
Adult dental care program grant. ..........ccoceeceveieisnennens rerereeeeseesane st 25
Child protective act, amendments. rreeeseeeaeeeennies rereeeeessnsessanerrenas 51
Community care foster family home nurse aldes ....... 221
Mobile medical van telehealth pilot program. ....... 182
No cost emergency shelter for consenting minor........... - 179
Temporary assistance to needy families, TEPOILS. ........ccevvrrceinerinrsenrnrissessisnisns 164 §8126 t0 128
Transfer of certain fund amounts to general fund, see FUNDS
INCOME TAX
Civil union reCoOgNItION. ....coveemeeerrerverirrenescneseccsrosuane . 1
Conformance to Internal Revenue Code ................... 91
Credits, low income housing tax credit. [OOSR 158
Itemized deductions capped. .......c.cccocvevvcrrnninans rrermeeeseeaeceeanns 97
Standard deduction and personal eXemptions. .........ccovvvevrenescrisninnn . 97
INFORMATION
Adult probation records for treatment providers. ........cocveirevririnrenirnesiieniinenes 119
Anonymous court filings; sealing records. ........cecrrrerinveecenines 225
Beekeeper registration. ............. 200
Chief information officer. .........cceveveecririrmrceciccannnnnns 84
Commercial drivers’ licensing mformatlon system. . 121
Consumer contracts, disclosure of automatic renewal clauses ............................ 139
Criminal justice data center, fingerprint retention. . 117
Educational opportunity for military children, compact made permanent. ......... 82
Enhanced 911 SEIVICES. .coceuevcevinriiiiniisnsisseciirisnnnesssmsnsessessessensosons . 168
Evidentiary presumptions, publications and opinions posted on
gOVernment WebSItes. ......co.cvvvviveesnsuiseiiiisnmnensennnens e 47
Health care-associated infection reporting. 177
Journalists and newscasters shield law, sunset extended 113
Quality assurance committees, records, protection from discovery..........covevennas 176
Shared services technology special fund. . rrreeeeresansenrons 84
Whistleblowers’ protection. .. rreeeeeeeeeaeas . 166

776



INSURANCE

Accident and health or sickness, exclusion of long term care from contracts.......
Benefit societies, risk-based capital requirements. ..........ooovveeeeeeerreresrerenens
Construction professionals. ..........coceeerveverreeerinnieriereesnrenesrenes

Fraternal benefit societies, exempt aSSOCIALIONS......coverrerrrrrrarrreeirererenererrereesereennes
General amendments. .........cooeeveeeiineniniencnne
Hawaii health insurance exchange. .........c.occeeevvvvvceeeieeecreennnne.
Health insurance, external review of health plan determinations............c...cuc.....
Health maintenance organizations, risk-based capital requirements. ...................
Hurricane reserve trust fund, transfer of moneys to general fund. ...
Insurance producer training. .......c..ceevvereerereeensisressessersessereenesenns
Insurers, federal law COMPUANCE. ......vivveveeeeieriiieiiceeeeere e
Legal SEIVICE PIANS. .couceirriieeeierereeririitrere e e eree e sesesbe e ebeesesaersesse e saesreesens
Liquor retailers, convenience mMinimarts. .....ceccecerveresreeresserneseeressessessssserereeessens
Long term care, exclusion of reference in accident and health or
sickness POLICIES. «...coceerereircrrrncenerceranane

Motor vehicle insurance, replacement policies
Prepaid health care act, contingent termination language deleted.
Records of insurance producers, exempt requirements. .................
Risk-based capital requirements. .........ccecvrveeeverrvennne
Senior-specific certifications and professional designations regulated.. .
Surplus HNes INSUTANCE. ....o.eviiuirrirririceererireneceeeesrerraresteeseeseessesessessosssssensens

INTERMEDIATE APPELLATE COURT

Surcharge for indigent 1egal SEIVICES. ...ccceueerirrirerecircerererseriereeesesaerenserresesssesnnns
Writs of certiorari, deadline shortened

INTOXICATING LIQUORS

Driving under the influence, commercial ATiVers.......cocoeveeevirrrvrreerererererrereeeens
Liability insurance, CONvenience Minimarts.........c.cvvcveeereerernrscsesieseeerinseereerensens

INVASIVE SPECIES

Control program, apProOPriation. ......ccccuviecereererrersersereeesresseosessenmrarssssssesessessenenas
Freight inSpection fEES. .......ovcviviereeecermiricrcneeentirrn e erceseee e se s eseosessessenuons

JOURNALISTS AND NEWSCASTERS
Shield law, sunset extended. .........cooverrreeiiieriiieeiice e e
JUDICIARY

see also specific court
Anonymous court filings; sealing records.
Appropriations act of 2011, ......cecevereeceneninvenienrenns
Court interpreters, exemption from parking tickets. .....
Debt owed to certified court reporter, lien on attorney................... .
Electronic document fees, deposits to computer system special fund....................
Evidentiary presumptions, publications and opinions posted on

ZOVETNIMENE WEDSILES. .vviveveeerarrirerrreerieeesssesseesinesssessreersserssssesssssssrasssesssssesses
Journalists and newscasters shield law, sunset extended
Judges, salary reduction period extended..
Service of process on out-of-state parties..
Solemnization of a civil union................ .
Surcharge for indigent legal SEIVICES. ......cvvveveveerreriinieeriireeeersrenreneeeseneesressrananas

LABOR AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

Appropriations, StAffNg. ......ccvoiiiicrcei et
Dislocated workers, enforcement of notice requirements. ...........oceeveererrevveevereennns
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Labor trafficking, criminal offense..........ccocceceeveecciniiiininiiinnnninineeceenene
Occupational safety and health violations, fine increases. .
State fire council adMINISIIALOTS. ....creerrrrererrrrrisiiiiiisrerieeereeeees rerestsaenenne
Transfer of certain fund amounts to general fund, see FUNDS
Unemployment, see EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
Unlawful suspension or discharge from employment for employee’s

use of accrued sick leave. ..........cceevvviiiniiinnnn. rteereee et
WhiStleblOWETs” PIOTECHON. ....cvrvereirriirnseiiiininissestesisssebereesensssassessssnssessassess
Workers compensation, eXCIUSIONS......ovueuiiiiiseiiimnierietiniicesssssasisseessnnnns

LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES

Agricultural lands, see AGRICULTURE

Aquaculture 16ases.........cvvvvrninrcniininnnecenrenieenenes
Assault of water safety officer........c..cooorvcvvvenvennennnnne
Boating facilities, exemption from certain permits. ...
Budget repPOTES. .c.eeieeeeeerienteeeeceeninie e
Conservation and resources enforcement special fund
Dams and reservoirs, see WATER RESOURCES
Endangered species trust fund, deposits. .........ovvvrvivneeiccininnens
Habitat conservation plans. ............
Invasive species control, appropriation
Public lands, see PUBLIC LANDS
Rockfall mitigation; capital improvement Projects........coceeeeeecccseervvinene

Sale or exchange of crown or government lands. ........ccoccoevvvieviiiinnnnn,

Small boat harbors, see HARBORS

Statewide greenways and trails...........eceeeereereneenerrrrirenenesesssssesiesniees

Test well on Maui; capital improvement Projects. .....coceeercvvervcrismisrmviinmeresessannnas
Transfer of certain fund amounts to general fund, see FUNDS

LAND USE

Development, definition, XCIUSIONS. ....ecuvrrervrereccisininiiinnssse s
Heeia community development district. ..
Kakaako makai.....cocecrrnciiiiiiimnneicninnnns “
South Kona wilderness area. .........coeeirvininne
Special management area permits, exemptions for department of land
and natural resources boating facilities. ..........ccoovvvvvivvccniiiniiniinnen

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

APPIOPTIALION. c..evverrenrenrereeseeeeeenmrririeresaesseseessestsrtssssrsssssass s sesesrnessssasssnssssoss
Hawaii health connector interim board. .....coeereeriiereeceerierierireneeteeeeesieeeenienne

LEGISLATURE

APPIOPIIALION. .eeneieeeereerrrririirrmistet st eissn et essenssresnssesassees
Federal economic stimulus program oversight commission, sunset extended.......
Salary reduction period extended. .......cc.cooeeirneeciiciniiniiiii e
Travel alloOWANCE. ......c.c.coirieiiimireeneeiirre et

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
Appropriations, staffing........c.c.c........
Salary reduction period extended. ......

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES
Workers compensation, excluded Services. .........cceeveevceiniciinineiniiniennnienne

LONG TERM CARE

Community care foster family home nurse aides.........ococvvnveniniiiniiinencienne
Insurance, exclusion of reference in accident and health or sickness policies. ......
Palolo Chinese Home; special purpose revenue bonds. ........c..cocvveevvnivenecninnine
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MAUI

Test well; capital 1mprovement Projects....c.ccune.. ST
Veterans cemetery in Makawao; capital improvement pro;ects ...........................

MEDICAL RECORDS
Quality assurance committees, records, protection from discovery........o.evereren..
MENTAL HEALTH

Intellectual disabilities; term change. ........ccccevvvevenieeiinieiieceereceeciee e eeeens
Prisons
fitness restoration program. ........ccceeceevererrercvenennes
petitions for involuntary medical treatment. .

MILITARY

Children, interstate compact on educational opportunities, compact

MAdE PEIMANENT. 1ivevirisriiiiesiierrnireneeeersrs e eeesesassresreseeenesssssessesssssessassase
Disposition of bodies, authorized person. ........... reteseeeeesatrataaen
Gold star family, special motor vehicle number plate...........ccoeeececrrrvemererencerenne
Insurance associations, exemption from fraternal benefit societies law .....
Temporary suspension of certain general excise and use tax exemptions. ............
Use of electric guns by national guard. .................. .
Veterans’ cemeteries; capital improvement Projects......cce..e.eiveneeserieenenseesseanenns

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURES

Dispute resolution PIOSIAIIL ......ovvivuerueriiiiiiiessensieismissetessestisisessssereresssssencescenes
IMOTALOTIUIN. .eeneetenrineicrereeeerrre e stecee s ettt seee s e eneeseesae e raesmesesneabesssmteneananes

MOTOR VEHICLES

Abandoned vehicles, notice to out-of-state owner. ......
Annual registration fEe. ......cccoreriiieinieniiini st
Commercial drivers, licensing information system...........cc.e.......
Distributors, right of action in disputes.......
Driving under the influence, commercial drivers. ........cccececrrnireeeccerirnrneseensnnes
Insurance, replacement poliCies. ......c.ceverevrverrerrececrneneen v
Motorcycles, aftermarket frame registration reqUIremMents. .........coeeveuereerirrecnsencs
Parking

disabled persons, display of parking placard

violations, exemption of court interpreters
Registration, certification by manufacturer.... . .
Rental motor vehicle customer facility charge; suspended. ..........cooeveviiminnneceas
Rental motor vehicle surcharge tax. .......coeeevverreennanne.
Special license plates, gold star family.
WEIGHE TAX. c.eererenreieeeceeeririrnreceeee s rr e seeaes e se e e et e see e sresseseesre st esmesseseesnansnnsescons

NEWSPAPERS
Journalists and newscasters shield law, sunset extended.........ccccceevveeevernveersnnnncns
NONPROFIT CORPORATIONS

Member actions by eleCtronic MEAMNS. .......cccccerirrerreercecrrirrreecreesrmnesresesseercoressones
Service of process on out-of-state charitable organizations..........c.cereevervecnererrees

NURSES

Advanced practice registered nurses, SCOpe Of PractiCe. ......cvcceveevcerccrremeenneeerennees .
Community care foster family homes nurse aides. .........cocoovereveciiiinnccciccnns
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OCEAN AND MARINE RESOURCES

Assault of a water safety Officer.......c.ccvvnvinivininiinn SO
Harbors, see HARBORS

OFFICE OF HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS

Appropriations act of 2011. ......ccceviiviiirinreninnnnn. RN
Native Hawaiian reCoOgnition. .....ccccoovevievuerneeniniriciinsececein e
Sale or exchange statement of crown or government lands. .......cccocviniivnvinninnnns

OMBUDSMAN
ADPDPIOPIIALION. .e.ocitmiiiirceteeeeterr et esn s s bbb easebendsasreans
PARENT AND CHILD

see FAMILY
FAMILY COURTS

PARKS AND RECREATION

Solicitation of prostitution near schools or parks..... et
PARTNERSHIPS A

Workers compensation, excluded SErvices. .......oovveviecriniiiininiinininiiennenne
PENAL CODE

Assault of a firefighter or water safety offiCer. .......o.owerurrrrrreresrereeaersensessassaesaenes
Cruelty to animals : .
EXCEPLIONS. «.eeevrruiionirirsnnetesiiiiee e e eeatsrs b ermss e e shteab s aessae st et s srbsanennenneensannes
fighting dOgS. ....occevenirrenieienirreeerr e
Graffiti, community service in lieu of mandatory removal.
Killing or attempting to kill a pet animal. ........ceceeevveveecemrenreneenreorescioeeecscenmnenes
Labor trafficking
FOTTRITULES. ...ttt sttt ettt crbe e sbearns

Offenses against victims under domestic violence protective orders. ...........ocewneee
Post acquittal conditional release time frame

Prostitution
habitual SOHCItAtION. ....cceeeueieeiiiiiiiirecet e
promoting; witness protection.....
solicitation near schools or parks.
Trespass, agricultural 1ands........c..coooveceeereneiniccnnnnesen
Unauthorized entry into a dwelling occupied by an elderly, disabled, or
INCAPACITALE PETSOM. ...uveiiiiriiniiiii et san e
Unfitness to proceed
fitness restoration Program. ........c.cemeerreceeeeercenneas
HIME fTAIMNES. ..oeveiiiiiiierieiiiteiee ettt st easenas
Wiretapping, labor trafficking. ........cccccvnivivinicninine [T

PEST CONTROL
Invasive species, see AGRICULTURE
POLICE

State law enforcement memorial.........cccccevuernnne evreeeenseaererrerearaaeennaaerras

PRISONS AND PRISONERS

Adult probation records for treatment providers. .........ccccovueevinimnnnninnieniiniie
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Criminal justice system task force on treatment of Native Hawaiians.................. 170
Involuntary medical treatment
POLILIOMIS. 1.eeeeeeeririirteceerctret e cete et seesesseses et ete st saesssssseseebesnassssesenssensansan - 72
right t0 counsel. ......cocceeveevirinrsececranne 72
Post acquittal conditional release time frame......... 99
Pregnant offenders, limitation on use of restraints. 174
Unfitness to proceed
fitness restoration PrOBIAIML. .....cceeermrrcrreeseecearsuenmesneecnesseseessossessessensaeeneenanns 112
time frames. .....c..ovoreeereercenrrinreceeeenennnnns . 53
Youth correctional facility, transfer authority. .......c..coocecerreerevirrenieceneenevvenienennn. 18
PROCUREMENT
County public transit agency. ......... ettt 131
Design-build construction contracts. ..........cceeveeeveeveernnans 211
Exemptions, designation of cable TV PEG access organizations. ............cceeeee... 19
Public contracts, see PUBLIC CONTRACTS
PROFESSIONS AND OCCUPATIONS
see also specific profession
Dental hygienists, national examination required. .........ccocevveererrennerneeeseesersereennn 44
PROSTITUTION
see PENAL CODE
PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
see HUMAN SERVICES
PUBLIC CONTRACTS
Airport concessionaires 1ent TEEf. ........coveieririinereeernrinrieeeererrre s seseeesiaseseees 104
Hawaii compliance express for small businesses... . v : 190
Public housing developments, mixed use development rlghts. rrevserere e rrsaasnianes 90
Public works projects
COMPHANCE TEPOILS. ...vivvirriiiiiiiiniesrissin sttt st esseseeses s seeneseenesnrnns 192
prevailing wage VIOIAtion. .......coovveceeeercernnreeereeseeresresresreseesessessessessasasesssones 160
Roadway material, recycled glass content not required. .........occcceecerererceceeennsnne 22
Violations, whistleblowers’ Protection........cc.cevecrreececerininneenecrerirnrereeceeseenennes 166
PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT
see also EMPLOYERS AND EMPLOYEES
Civil service, deputy Sheriffs.........cooriiieceeiiieecctr e eeeresaesieees 216
Department heads, deputies, and assistants, salary reduction period extended.... 57
Employees retirement system
benefit CHANEES. ....c.eoeeuiriririeeeeereirtreiceeescnen et eseesarerenneas coue . 163
commencement of benefits. . . 96
INEETESE TEPOTLS. .oveueeneeriiiirieeiete st eteeteseeete b sstsese e bt sabesaesstes e sstessessesseennn 163
military survivor benefits..........ccocoveecccecccrinnnne rreereeeeeneenene 96
moratorium on enhanced Benefits. .......cccccvviriiiieeeccnmininneeccrrreeeeennenns 29
transfer of funds to. ....ccooeiveicieiiniiine e 164 §96
Health benefits i
collective bargaining cost items, emergency appropnatlon ............................ 6
transfer of funds for........ccoccvvveevennnnne . rtrerereeneeeaas 164 §97
PUBLIC LANDS
Leases .
AQUACUITUTE [EASES. ...ueeeeeeeeecrirriereeeeenrrecteeeeeere e eeeeee s 232
fast and submerged lands at Ala Wai boat harbor......cceccvevvvveeeercenreceene 197
hotel or resort lease term extensions........... FRTRRURN 219
limitation on terms of leases and eXtENSIONS. .......cooerercecriiverececnennmrereioneane 207
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Public land development corporation...... ettt

Public land trust information SYSteIml.........cceceereeeceerrrrmrerseenreacersrnssens

Sale or exchange : :
Sand Island industrial park parcels. .........coovvcririiimrnieicsniiiinenns
statement regarding crown or government lands. ........ceercerinene

PUBLIC SAFETY

Controlled substances, see DRUGS
Criminal justice system task force on treatment of Native Hawaiians..................
Dams and reservoirs, see WATER RESOURCES'
Fire protection, see FIRE PROTECTION
| Hawaii paroling authority, composition of nomination panel. ...........ccccoueemrunncns
} Overtime COStS TEPOTL. ..ovviveviveerenminiriiririseerenereneans e
: Prisons and prisoners, see PRISONS AND PRISONERS
Sheriffs
department of the sheriff task force. ......coovereeeceennimnnncciniionne,
deputy sheriffs, civil service positions..
division accreditation................ rerens
special duty assignment reports...................
Use of electric guns by national guard. ........ reteereeeeereeaeeeas

PUBLIC UTILITIES

Broadband infrastructure, exemption from permitting processes and
new pole replacement standards. ..
Enhanced 911 services. ..........
Public utilities commission
electronic filing of documents. .........cccceceeeerveirreneenscenncennennn
energy efficiency and capital improvement deterrnmatlons
on-bill financing for energy efficiency and renewable energy.
renewable energy system, third party owners and operators,
exempt from regulation. ............cccceeverceeniiiiiieiinnneencnets e
renewable portfoho standards; automatic electncxty rate adjustment clause...
water carriers, certificate of public convenience and necess1ty,
notice of hearing. .....cceceevenene . .
Renewable energy projects, special purpose revenue e

REAL PROPERTY

see also PUBLIC LANDS
Appraisers

arbitration proceedings. .......coeeeereeveerererserecs RN

PTICE OPIMIONS. ...eveveeeeeerererrrereeeereeerarsnirestsssssesssstsresressassessossons "
Condominium association as representative agent of time share units.................
Contractors, owner-builder exemption, exemption from prohibition

ON SAIE OF EASE. ...ocieeiieiiiieieece e teseee ettt ree e sn s e ena s n s s
Conveyance tax, sale or transfer of Iand for low income housmg

exemption deleted. ........ccoevireceeniininiencnniicicennnnne rerbet e
County easements, disposition without auction......
Mortgage foreclosures

dispute resolution program. ............. . .

MOTALOLIUML.ceciresriiiinissesnneressisnene RO OTR

! Mortgage 10an OrigINALOrS. ..c..coueecirrerreesieeeerree et sseeesse e seeesasesaessesaeenens

Planned communities, access for service of process sunset repealed ....................
Public land development COTPOration. .......ccoovurrevcecrcennininiessisescsinnne
Real property assessments

appeals

Process... v
certificates of conveyances information.. et
1 Subdivisions, exemption for renewable energy facﬂltles ......................................
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ACT

Unauthorized entry into a dwelling occupied by an elderly, disabled,

OF INCAPACIEALEA PEISON. c.euucververreerinrereereentreerersesuasserserensesssesseseesersssssssessessans 187
Uniform real property transfer on death act.........icoeceeeevirrveereecenierieseeesrene, 173
RENEWABLE ENERGY
see ENERGY
REPORTS OR STUDIES

Accounting and general services
chief information OffICer. . ..ccoviriiicceeer et 84
elections office

conversion of exempt positions. 164 §30
OPETAtiONS....oveveeriiiicciceenns 164 §31
staff services budget rePOrts. .....ovvevueiievenriecieceeeee et 164 §§31, 52
task force to review administrative rules on county building permits. ............ 218
Agriculture, beekeeper registration StatiStiCs. .........cvveeererrererrereeerereneresresenssesaasons 200
Attorney general
civil identification by COUNLIES. .......ccveerereeiiieriineeierrereeceeeeecee e esteeresreeeeane 35
labor trafficking. ......cc.coviniiiiiriiniiiiireee ettt e seenae e 146
Budget and finance
employees retirement system, iNterest FEPOITS......ccceurvuervereererrersvererrersorerserenne 163
external review of health plan determinations............... 230
Hawaii health authority, report to legislature extended. ... 8
public utilities commission, electronic filing of documents... 69
BUudget TEPOTLS. ...ttt ettt s et 164
Business, economic development, and tourism
affordable rental housing Projects. ......ccceeererrriicereernnnrereeseesersernseenne R 193
biofUel ProdUCHION. ...ocevirmiiiiieceeeririrrereet s ereceeee e ceseesesee e saeneeeaeene 203
consolidating strategic development corporation with high technology
development COTPOTALION. ..eeurrririrereeeeririrteeeeeeeeerr e ereeseeereresreeeeesesaens 164 §121
ENErgy Program OPETAtiONS. .......cevevrvrruvereeereerierieereeeseeereneenne 164 §123
Hawaii community development authority, budget reports.. 164 §37
photovoltaic systems Working group. ....cccecceveereecerrerecennnenne 198
Te0rganization EffOrts. ......c..cvvivieecerimiriieeere et et e aeee 164 §122
statewide greenways and trails..........ooeieereeniniinteeeee e 233
Commerce and consumer affairs
broadband permitting eXEMPLiONS. ......ccerveerverreririeeeenrieeseeseee e sreesneeaee 151
external review of health plan determinations...........cceeerveeerrerrevecsrereesesreranene 230
Hawaii health CONNECLOL. ........cccoeiruieiiiiiiiccie ittt sneenne 205
hurricane reserve trust fund transfers........ccccccoonnnncenee 62
insurance records of producers, exempt requirements. .. 7
mortgage foreclosure dispute resolution program. ........ 48
surplus lines iNSULanCe. ......c..ceveevveeveereenienerceeneennes 68
Counties, building permits, administrative rules task force. .......c.cooreeeeverrercerennes 218
Education
audit or investigations reports......... freerteeee ettt erae e ntenene 164 §130
DUAZEL TEPOILS. ..o ceceneeeririneeeereernr e eraeeseser e eneseeses e resrcsseeenrenrnneeseeneoer 164 §§41, 47
charter schools
DUAZEL TEPOILS. ..ervevieeeriiereeeeeerr e seeceeeersre e nereeesee e saeneseenneser e srenees 164 §§19, 20, 22
governance and accountability task force. .. 130
STEM and creative media.........cccceccerrruennee. 164 §132
student instructional hours. .. 52
student transportation TEPOIL. ......ccccerviririiiireeesieririreeeeer it seeesessse e ssnesene 164 §131
Hawaiian affairs .
criminal justice system task force on treatment of Native Hawaiians. ............ 170
Native Hawaiian roll COMMISSION. ....coceruirineircerenenirniireeeeerrrreccreesrenrnnenesee 195
Health
environmental assessments, exemption of minor projects............ceveeecevveennenne 45
health care-associated infection rePOTting. .....cceoveveeerererrrerereerrereereeeeeerrrnenas 177
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ACT

Health—cont’d
interagency task force on vog......... . 229
tobacco master settlement agreement expendlture& ...................................... 164 §15
tobacco prevention and control trust fund...... . 124, 164 §16
Human services
adult dental care program. ........... . 25
community care foster family homes nurse aldes ............................. 221
external review of health plan determinations...... . 230
mobile medical van telehealth pilot program. ......c...ccevvvcniiiinninnnrenonenes 182
temporary assistance to needy families.........coccveermrrrerenccriiniinnesnene 164 §§126 to 128
tobacco master settlement agreement eXpenditures. .......c.ccccveeveernivcrienanes 164 §15
Judiciary
journalists and newscasters shield law. ... rrrereeseneeanra st eeateesaeeernrian 113
surcharge for indigent offenders. ............. arsennaneenans 180
Land and natural resources
budget reports. .....cceiveerirrereececcenne rerersareesarecareras 164 §42
public land development corporation.................. revererrenesaeaeenns - 55
public land trust information system.................. . 54
sale or exchange of Sand Island industrial park parcels........ccococcvvirnninrirnennen 235
Public safety
department of the sheriff task force. R 215
OVETLIINE COSES. vevvrernrrerrreeaerererersrassnessecsansenns et . 164 §133
sheriffs’ special duty asSignMENtS. .......cceervrrermeecereereenmrrmressssssessisies 164 §24
Transportation
QAUTPOTLS. vveeneenrrerrerenerseececeerenennes trereretesee oot e sae e s re e s r s r e neneseeasnas 164 §43
harbors budget TEPOIts. ......cc.evvveemereeeirii 164 §44
highways division budget reports. et s as b bt 164 §46
special maintenance programs. TR 164 §125
travel expenses. et reeeeene e eaeeaa s 164 §124
University of Hawaii
budget reports. ......ccceevrnnnnns reereveenneeaees 164 §50
special and revolving fund balances 92
sustainability guidelines and principles. .......cccovvvvivineinnanen 181
tobacco master settlement agreement expendltures ....................................... 164 §23
RETIREMENT
see PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT, Employees retirement system
SALES
Antitrust, indirect purchasers, rights of government entities. ..........icccrmnvenrcecs 66
Cash-based transactions, failure to keep records. e 102
Consumer contracts, disclosure of automatic renewal clauses. ........c..cooccereeeueennee 139
Real property appraisers
arbitration procedures. e asnanreas et 227
PIICE OPIMIONS. ...erieienireieeiirenteiteseesteestete st esanest e sesressesaseasessnsbesme s semeanaasen 212
Temporary suspension of certain general excise or use tax exemptions................ 105
SCHOOLS
see EDUCATION
SECURITIES
Permitted transfers in trust.... . 161
SEXUAL OFFENSES
Prostitution, see PENAL CODE
Registration of sexual offenders. .. reeeireeseeneaeneeneens ST 125
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SHERIFFS
see PUBLIC SAFETY
SHIPS AND SHIPPING

Harbors, see HARBORS
Stevedoring and other interstate commerce activities, use tax

eXemption Clarified. ......ccoovrvriiiiereeriinn et
Temporary suspension of certain general excise and use tax exemptions. ............

SMOKING

Novelty lighters prohibited. ........ceoveverrevreerirenineenerrrrrrrereeese e sae e
Reduced ignition propensity cigarette program special fund. .........ccocoeveeeerennen.
Tobacco master settlement agreement expenditure rePOrts. .oeveerererererenerernennres
Tobacco prevention and control trust fund.........ccceevervrnnnen.

TEPOTES. c.veeeneriviresisunrenessesassestssoneseesnenenens .
Tobacco settlement special fund. ...c..ceccvvrreerieieeeeeeeecececesreeese e

STATE DEPARTMENTS

Business, economic development, and tourism
consolidating strategic development corporation with high technology
development COTPOTALION. .....ccevreereererrerirrrseriasseerersrnrssessassassessasaens
1e0rganization effOTTS. .....ccceeiiiririiieceeteriec et cseer et tesve e aeeas
Department heads, deputies, and assistants, salary reduction period extended....
Department of the sheriff task force........coceeevveverrinenceevennnnirereeree s
Public land trust information SYSteIm. ......cccceeeruervrirrerrererrersenreesresenserserersessssnnns
Transfers
Aloha Tower development corporation to department of transportation. .....
chief information officer to department of accounting and general services. .

STATE PLAN

Sustainability PrINCIPLES. ....c.coevvverrieriiriirrereeeeeterieetesee e e sseesreeeesseesesaeessessnas
STATUTES

General teChnical TEVISIONS. .....veeveerieirierirereiterrrerrrerieressseeseesresessseesssssssnessseenss
Intellectual disabilities; term change. .......c.cccoeeeviiiiniiiieniie et

STREETS AND ROADS

Highways
DUABEL TEPOTILS. ...eeveeereeiieiiniiiiee ettt etr e sttt ettt esee s e
capital improvement projects, revenue bonds. ...........ceene... .
Recycled glass content in roadway material not required..........ceoeeeeveeeceereiannn.

SUNSET AND REPEAL

Extension of sunset or repeal
environmental assessments, exemption of minor projects..........cceeeeueecveennnnen.
journalists and newscasters shield Iaw. .........cccoceecniniveriincicvenrenennenn .
legislative federal economic stimulus program oversight commission.............
renewable energy facilities, including wind leases or easements. ..........c.........
salary reduction for public officers, legislators, and judges. ...... .
starlight reserve adviSOry COMMILLEE. .......ccveceeceervrrererierrenneresseereerensennesesarens

Temporary programs and provisions
adult probation records for treatment providers...........cccecevenreeverenrenneneenenens
community care foster family homes nurse aides............
discretionary use of norm-referenced testing in schools.
external review of health plan determinations................... .
general excise tax deposits to hurricane reserve trust fund. .....cccceveveevvrvenen.
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Temporary programs and provisions—cont’d

interagency task force On VOZ. ......cccevuevuireeeircmnnininniinenieniinenes
mobile medical van telehealth pilot program. .........coceeeeveveneiininnnn
mortgage foreclosures
dispute resolution program...........coceereervevccranenes
TNOTALOTIUIN. ...eecreeeeereeencenenenressosnssnoresssssssannees
public land lease term extensions for hotels or resorts......
public land trust information system
rental motor vehicle customer facility charge suspended
rental motor vehicle surcharge tax deposits.........cveeererinnne
transient accommodations tax distributions....................
unemployment compensation, special assessment..........verevivesvervennnnns
University of Hawaii’s special and revolving fund reports.............. .

Temporary provisions made permanent (sunset repealed)

access to condominiums, etc. for service of Process.......ceceeveecvrnenne.
educational opportunity for military children. ..........ccceceecrnvnnnine
emergency hiring of unlicensed teachers. ......ocvvivrinrnveeiiinininnenes
habitual solicitation of prostitution. ..........ccooe.....
income tax standard deduction and personal eXemptions. .........covvevrerersensees
partial unemployment benefits. ........ccccecevercerininiriniiinienin

prepaid health care act. ... e

SUPREME COURT

Surcharge for indigent legal SEIVICES. ......ccccerriiriremirirenseeiiiiniee s
‘Writs of certiorari, deadline ShOrtened. .....c.veeecirrerceeeecreer e cervereesnensssneeesnnee

TAX APPEAL COURT

Notice of APPEAL....cccccceriiiiiiiiiieeie e

Real property tax assessment appeals process...........ouee..

TAXATION

Cash-based transactions, failure to keep records...........
Certificates of conveyances, information to counties. ....
Civil audit or criminal investigation, subpoena powers..........
Civil union reCoOGNItiON. ....o.ceveeeererrervrverseressessessans

Conveyance tax, sale or transfer of land for low income housing

Surplus lines insurance, multi-state tax and fee agreement.

exemption deleted. .......ccoceveevinniiniiinniiccciinnn

TAX APPEALS. c.evveveereereeneeetereni e ertesesaeraenrensetetssss st et e b st s s st et she e

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Accounting and general services

chief information OffiCer. ........coveeerrieriirreeteini e
shared services technology special fund. .........cccceominnincncnnncnniinn,

Broadband infrastructure, exemption from permitting processes and

new pole replacement standards..........co.ceeeeveeeccnniniienecccenncninnn,

Bullying, cyberbullying, and harassment in schools, compliance and

FEPOItING TEQUITETNENLS. «..ccvevemrerrrrerensisieriesesierisrisnessesssss st essesssssessessoseoss

Cable television, public, educational, and governmental (PEG) access,

Child visitation by electronic communication.

designation of management organization. ........

Electronic filing of documents to public utilities commission. ........cevereerenverunenn
Enhanced 911 SEIVICES. ...ccceeveeririrrientereeseeniiitssre et eesas et ssesasssssssssnsenne
Judiciary electronic document fees, deposits to computer system special fund. ...
Nonprofit corporations, member actions by electronic means. .......eccverveiivvinninns
Temporary suspension of certain general excise or use tax exemptions.........c..e...
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TORTS

Agricultural lands, limited liability of 1andowner. ......c.cc.cveeeeevcccnnineneccecrcnnne.
Quality assurance committees, records, protection from discovery.......coevceveuenennn

TOURISM
Tourism special fund, transient accommodations tax distribution.........cvceevevvene
TRADE REGULATIONS

Antitrust, indirect purchasers, rights of government entities. ........coccccceverrereevens
Consumer contracts, disclosure of automatic renewal clauses. ........c.ccecverrveernnen.
Insurance and annuities, prohibited uses of senior-specific certifications

and professional designations.
Mortgage loan originators.........cccceceeverenne

TRANSIENT ACCOMMODATIONS TAX

Complimentary accommodations rate. .........coveecererenseenanne
County distributions. rreeeene et e eeaer e rseaeeeassrs
Tourism special fund distributions. .........coeveiiiiiininiiiicie

TRANSPORTATION

Airports, see AIRPORTS AND AIRCRAFT
Aloha Tower development corporation, transfer from department of

business, economic development, and tOUTISIN. .....ccc.covevvererniiniinesesesicsnnne
Biosecurity, inspection, and cargo support facilities. .
Budget 1€POTTS. ..oouereeiicirrccr e
County public transit agency, procurement authority. .......couveevimnrermivesrenvessines
Harbors, see HARBORS
Highways, see STREETS AND ROADS
Motor vehicles, see MOTOR VEHICLES
Special maintenance programs FEPOTt...c.iciisrireeriiniesiiemesisre s ssessesesssssasissnsses
Statewide greenways and trails. .
THAVEL TEPOTLS. cvveurenrerirueeuerceseesermeseeseestesasstsressossesssssssnsstsnssnsastsbssssssessessassssssssssenns

TRUSTS AND TRUSTEES

Permitted transfers in trust. ...
UNITED STATES

Temporary suspension of certain general excise and use tax exemptions. ............
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAIIL

Adult dental care Program Erant. ........oovvvveriiimiiimscneineeressesressesssssosans
Board of regents
candidate adviSory CoOUNCil.........coceevveeveriiiiinscnicini et
chairperson and vice chairpersons.............c.ceeuees
BUAZEL TEPOTES. ..vvvereenererierreeeeemirieressssasssessestssesssaessnssessesessesannes
Capital improvement projects, revenue bonds. ......ccovevvivirirrereeeisnniniceie e
Funds, see FUNDS
Renamed, repealed, or transferred funds, see FUNDS
Reports or studies, see REPORTS OR STUDIES
Student loans, acquisition by secondary market repealed. ..........cooevevvrveerinnenes

USE TAX

Exemptions
stevedoring and other interstate commerce activities clarified.. .
temporary suspension of certain eXempPtions. ........ceeveevevinriiienerenneiiiirennns
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VETERANS
see MILITARY

VITAL STATISTICS

Disposition of bodies, armed forces members. .........coceeuevernrencrrerecsecenrrneniervennens

VOTING

see ELECTIONS

WATER CARRIERS

see HARBORS

WATER RESOURCES

Dams and reservoirs

improvement funding source
maintenance reqUIrements. ........coeeeeveeecereenes
Pacific Power and Water Company, Inc.; special purpose revenue bonds. ............

WORKERS COMPENSATION

Excluded services.
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